
Knockhill

11th September 2005 

   S.M.A.R.T. 
   Scottish Motorsports Automatic Race Timing 

Ravenslea,  Melrose Road,  Galashiels,  TD1  2AT                                 Telephone :  01896 – 752447 



Date : 19/09/05                      Valodata                      Page :   1 
Time :  5:40 pm                     S.M.A.R.T.
                               Telephone Numbers
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108

                        Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet

Bulletin No ______           Issue Time _____________ 

Location     Knockhill Racing Clockwise

Date         11/09/05                   Number        1 

Scottish Formula Ford Zetec Championship

Start time   08:34                      Finish time  08:50 
Road         Dry                        Weather      Sunny

    Ent Driver's                       Entrant                  Category Class Code    Fastest Laps   On   Num         M.P.H. 
Pos Num Name                           Make / Model         C.C.                        1st     2nd   Lap Laps Deficit

  1  12 Alan Kirkcaldy                 Van Diemen           1800  FFZ                  53.57   53.61   15   15          86.02 
  2   4 Joe Tanner                     Mygale               1800  FFZ     N            53.74   53.89   15   15   0.17   85.75 
  3  48 Sarah Playfair                 Ray                  1800  FFZ                  54.09   54.16   16   16   0.52   85.19 
  4  11 Sandy Forrest                  Van Diemen           1800  FFZ                  54.56   54.59   14   15   0.99   84.46 
  5  53 Robert Mitchell                Van Diemen           1800  FFZ                  54.66   54.67    7   15   1.09   84.30 
  6   9 Neil Fisher                    Van Diemen           1800  FFZ                  54.86   55.00    6   11   1.29   84.00 
  7  15 Mike MacPherson                Van Diemen           1800  FFZ                  55.20   55.38    8   15   1.63   83.48 
  8   6 Linda Playfair                 Mygale               1800  FFZ     N            59.11   59.45   10   14   5.54   77.96 

Category   Ent Driver                         Make / Model        Fastest M.P.H. 
FFZ         12 Alan Kirkcaldy                 Van Diemen            53.57  86.02
FFZ    N     4 Joe Tanner                     Mygale                53.74  85.75

Timekeepers S.M.A.R.T. Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)
            Results produced by Compac Computer



Date : 19/09/05                      Valodata                      Page :   2 
Time :  5:40 pm
                               Telephone Numbers
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108

                                Lap Time Details

Practive number 1 on 11/09/05. 

Number Driver                          Make                  Size 

   12  Alan Kirkcaldy                  Van Diemen            1800 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:14:51.640   53.57    15      15          1 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:00.550    120.55   38.22
   2  00:02:56.680     56.13   82.10
   3  00:03:51.680     55.00   83.78     +1.13
   4  00:04:46.100     54.42   84.67     +0.58
   5  00:05:39.940     53.84   85.59     +0.58
   6  00:06:33.550     53.61   85.95     +0.23
   7  00:07:27.300     53.75   85.73     -0.14
   8  00:08:20.920     53.62   85.94     +0.13
   9  00:09:14.810     53.89   85.51     -0.27
  10  00:10:15.740     60.93   75.63     -7.04
  11  00:11:09.420     53.68   85.84     +7.25
  12  00:12:10.410     60.99   75.55     -7.31
  13  00:13:04.190     53.78   85.68     +7.21
  14  00:13:58.070     53.88   85.52     -0.10
  15  00:14:51.640     53.57   86.02     +0.31  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 248 

    4  Joe Tanner                      Mygale                1800 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec               N

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:27.980   53.74    15      15          2 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:04.500    124.50   37.01
   2  00:03:00.570     56.07   82.18
   3  00:03:55.760     55.19   83.49     +0.88
   4  00:04:50.390     54.63   84.35     +0.56
   5  00:05:44.450     54.06   85.24     +0.57
   6  00:06:38.390     53.94   85.43     +0.12
   7  00:07:32.280     53.89   85.51     +0.05
   8  00:08:26.700     54.42   84.67     -0.53
   9  00:09:38.990     72.29   63.74    -17.87
  10  00:10:33.720     54.73   84.20    +17.56
  11  00:11:34.180     60.46   76.22     -5.73
  12  00:12:45.930     71.75   64.22    -11.29
  13  00:13:40.260     54.33   84.82    +17.42
  14  00:14:34.240     53.98   85.36     +0.35
  15  00:15:27.980     53.74   85.75     +0.24  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 563 



   48  Sarah Playfair                  Ray                   1800 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:40.660   54.09    16      16          3 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:56.060    116.06   39.70
   2  00:02:52.700     56.64   81.36
   3  00:03:48.360     55.66   82.79     +0.98
   4  00:04:43.820     55.46   83.09     +0.20
   5  00:05:38.630     54.81   84.07     +0.65
   6  00:06:33.950     55.32   83.30     -0.51
   7  00:07:28.490     54.54   84.49     +0.78
   8  00:08:22.940     54.45   84.63     +0.09
   9  00:09:18.540     55.60   82.88     -1.15
  10  00:10:14.090     55.55   82.95     +0.05
  11  00:11:08.700     54.61   84.38     +0.94
  12  00:12:03.140     54.44   84.64     +0.17
  13  00:12:57.970     54.83   84.04     -0.39
  14  00:13:52.410     54.44   84.64     +0.39
  15  00:14:46.570     54.16   85.08     +0.28
  16  00:15:40.660     54.09   85.19     +0.07  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 47 

   11  Sandy Forrest                   Van Diemen            1800 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:24.480   54.56    14      15          4 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:06.940    126.94   36.30
   2  00:03:06.660     59.72   77.16
   3  00:04:03.080     56.42   81.67     +3.30
   4  00:04:59.900     56.82   81.10     -0.40
   5  00:05:55.130     55.23   83.43     +1.59
   6  00:06:50.930     55.80   82.58     -0.57
   7  00:07:45.810     54.88   83.97     +0.92
   8  00:08:40.930     55.12   83.60     -0.24
   9  00:09:35.900     54.97   83.83     +0.15
  10  00:10:43.690     67.79   67.97    -12.82
  11  00:11:38.460     54.77   84.13    +13.02
  12  00:12:40.300     61.84   74.51     -7.07
  13  00:13:35.330     55.03   83.74     +6.81
  14  00:14:29.890     54.56   84.46     +0.47  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  15  00:15:24.480     54.59   84.41     -0.03

Consistency Factor 365 

   53  Robert Mitchell                 Van Diemen            1800 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:23.350   54.66     7      15          5 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:06.340    126.34   36.47
   2  00:03:07.230     60.89   75.68
   3  00:04:03.370     56.14   82.08     +4.75
   4  00:04:58.890     55.52   83.00     +0.62
   5  00:05:53.760     54.87   83.98     +0.65
   6  00:06:48.690     54.93   83.89     -0.06
   7  00:07:43.350     54.66   84.30     +0.27  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   8  00:08:42.490     59.14   77.92     -4.48
   9  00:09:37.160     54.67   84.29     +4.47
  10  00:10:31.890     54.73   84.20     -0.06
  11  00:11:28.530     56.64   81.36     -1.91
  12  00:12:24.030     55.50   83.03     +1.14
  13  00:13:18.690     54.66   84.30     +0.84
  14  00:14:21.590     62.90   73.26     -8.24
  15  00:15:23.350     61.76   74.61     +1.14

Consistency Factor 220 



    9  Neil Fisher                     Van Diemen            1800 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:11:30.370   54.86     6      11          6 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:07.390    127.39   36.17
   2  00:03:07.610     60.22   76.52
   3  00:04:08.200     60.59   76.05     -0.37
   4  00:05:03.640     55.44   83.12     +5.15
   5  00:05:59.330     55.69   82.74     -0.25
   6  00:06:54.190     54.86   84.00     +0.83  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   7  00:07:49.520     55.33   83.28     -0.47
   8  00:08:44.720     55.20   83.48     +0.13
   9  00:09:40.010     55.29   83.34     -0.09
  10  00:10:35.010     55.00   83.78     +0.29
  11  00:11:30.370     55.36   83.24     -0.36

Consistency Factor 88 

   15  Mike MacPherson                 Van Diemen            1800 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:16.330   55.20     8      15          7 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:07.710    127.71   36.08
   2  00:03:08.190     60.48   76.19
   3  00:04:06.450     58.26   79.09     +2.22
   4  00:05:03.330     56.88   81.01     +1.38
   5  00:05:59.840     56.51   81.54     +0.37
   6  00:06:55.220     55.38   83.21     +1.13
   7  00:07:50.750     55.53   82.98     -0.15
   8  00:08:45.950     55.20   83.48     +0.33  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   9  00:09:41.420     55.47   83.07     -0.27
  10  00:10:36.930     55.51   83.01     -0.04
  11  00:11:33.090     56.16   82.05     -0.65
  12  00:12:28.690     55.60   82.88     +0.56
  13  00:13:24.740     56.05   82.21     -0.45
  14  00:14:20.140     55.40   83.18     +0.65
  15  00:15:16.330     56.19   82.01     -0.79

Consistency Factor 69 

    6  Linda Playfair                  Mygale                1800 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec               N

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:18.800   59.11    10      14          8 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:10.780    130.78   35.23
   2  00:03:13.690     62.91   73.25
   3  00:04:16.460     62.77   73.41     +0.14
   4  00:05:17.130     60.67   75.95     +2.10
   5  00:06:17.310     60.18   76.57     +0.49
   6  00:07:17.200     59.89   76.94     +0.29
   7  00:08:17.430     60.23   76.51     -0.34
   8  00:09:17.440     60.01   76.79     +0.22
   9  00:10:17.540     60.10   76.67     -0.09
  10  00:11:16.650     59.11   77.96     +0.99  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  11  00:12:16.100     59.45   77.51     -0.34
  12  00:13:17.320     61.22   75.27     -1.77
  13  00:14:17.880     60.56   76.09     +0.66
  14  00:15:18.800     60.92   75.64     -0.36

Consistency Factor 65 



Date : 19/09/05                      Valodata                      Page :   1 
Time :  5:40 pm                     S.M.A.R.T.
                               Telephone Numbers
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108

                        Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet

Bulletin No ______           Issue Time _____________ 

Location     Knockhill Racing Clockwise

Date         11/09/05                   Number        2 

Scottish Legends Championship

Start time   08:55                      Finish time  09:02 
Road         Dry                        Weather      Sunny

    Ent Driver's                       Entrant                  Category Class Code    Fastest Laps   On   Num         M.P.H. 
Pos Num Name                           Make / Model         C.C.                        1st     2nd   Lap Laps Deficit

  1  22 Benjamin Mason                 Ford Sedan           1250  L                    61.95   62.11    3    6          74.38 
  2  23 Lance Gauld                    Legend               1200  L                    62.38   62.63    2    6   0.43   73.87 
  3  10 Robin Drysdale                 Ford Coupe           1250  L                    62.47   62.58    5    6   0.52   73.76 
  4  70 David Thorburn                 34 Ford Coupe        1250  L                    63.44   63.48    2    6   1.49   72.64 
  5   9 Ronnie Klos                    Legend               1250  L                    63.61   63.73    4    6   1.66   72.44 
  6  37 Mark Howden                    Legend               1200  L                    64.16   64.64    3    6   2.21   71.82 
  7  71 Alasdair Thom                  Chevy Sedan          1250  L                    64.21   64.46    6    6   2.26   71.76 
  8  42 James Willis                   Legend               1250  L                    64.42   65.26    4    6   2.47   71.53 
  9  31 Alex Knight                    Ford Sedan           1200  L                    66.01   67.07    5    5   4.06   69.81 
 10  36 Caroline McMurdo               37 Ford              1250  L                    66.14   67.37    5    5   4.19   69.67 
 11  44 Andrew Donald                  Legend               1250  L                    67.35   69.32    5    5   5.40   68.42 
 12  50 Sue Shoosmith                  Dodge Coupe          1250  L                    68.31   68.49    4    5   6.36   67.46 
 13  69 Gerard McCosh                  Ford Coupe           1250  L                    68.38   69.36    5    5   6.43   67.39 
 14  68 Aly Hunter                     Dodge Coupe          1250  L                    68.56   69.50    3    5   6.61   67.21 
 15  46 Graham Scott                   Ford Sedan           1250  L                    69.17   69.62    4    5   7.22   66.62 
 16  80 Steven Coull / Tim Mason       Legend               1250  L                    69.88   70.02    5    5   7.93   65.94 
 17  90 Mark Lees                      Dodge Coupe          1250  L                    70.77   71.34    4    5   8.82   65.11 

Category   Ent Driver                         Make / Model        Fastest M.P.H. 
L           22 Benjamin Mason                 Ford Sedan            61.95  74.38

Timekeepers S.M.A.R.T. Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)
            Results produced by Compac Computer



Date : 19/09/05                      Valodata                      Page :   2 
Time :  5:40 pm
                               Telephone Numbers
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108

                                Lap Time Details

Practive number 2 on 11/09/05. 

Number Driver                          Make                  Size 

   22  Benjamin Mason                  Ford Sedan            1250 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

L     -Legend Cars

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:06:30.710   61.95     3       6          1 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:18.500     78.50   58.70
   2  00:02:20.610     62.11   74.19
   3  00:03:22.560     61.95   74.38     +0.16  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   4  00:04:24.700     62.14   74.16     -0.19
   5  00:05:27.240     62.54   73.68     -0.40
   6  00:06:30.710     63.47   72.60     -0.93

Consistency Factor 84 

   23  Lance Gauld                     Legend                1200 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

L     -Legend Cars

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:06:35.980   62.38     2       6          2 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:19.890     79.89   57.68
   2  00:02:22.270     62.38   73.87            <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   3  00:03:25.290     63.02   73.12     -0.64
   4  00:04:27.920     62.63   73.57     +0.39
   5  00:05:30.710     62.79   73.39     -0.16
   6  00:06:35.980     65.27   70.60     -2.48

Consistency Factor 183 

   10  Robin Drysdale                  Ford Coupe            1250 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

L     -Legend Cars

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:07:10.870   62.47     5       6          3 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:47.040    107.04   43.05
   2  00:02:53.480     66.44   69.36
   3  00:03:56.470     62.99   73.15     +3.45
   4  00:04:59.050     62.58   73.63     +0.41
   5  00:06:01.520     62.47   73.76     +0.11  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   6  00:07:10.870     69.35   66.45     -6.88

Consistency Factor 542 



   70  David Thorburn                  34 Ford Coupe         1250 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

L     -Legend Cars

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:06:39.510   63.44     2       6          4 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:20.320     80.32   57.37
   2  00:02:23.760     63.44   72.64            <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   3  00:03:27.590     63.83   72.19     -0.39
   4  00:04:31.070     63.48   72.59     +0.35
   5  00:05:35.280     64.21   71.76     -0.73
   6  00:06:39.510     64.23   71.74     -0.02

Consistency Factor 75 

    9  Ronnie Klos                     Legend                1250 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

L     -Legend Cars

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:07:11.580   63.61     4       6          5 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:47.710    107.71   42.78
   2  00:02:54.990     67.28   68.49
   3  00:04:00.360     65.37   70.49     +1.91
   4  00:05:03.970     63.61   72.44     +1.76  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   5  00:06:07.700     63.73   72.31     -0.12
   6  00:07:11.580     63.88   72.14     -0.15

Consistency Factor 197 

   37  Mark Howden                     Legend                1200 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

L     -Legend Cars

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:06:45.660   64.16     3       6          6 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:21.330     81.33   56.66
   2  00:02:26.240     64.91   70.99
   3  00:03:30.400     64.16   71.82     +0.75  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   4  00:04:35.040     64.64   71.29     -0.48
   5  00:05:40.310     65.27   70.60     -0.63
   6  00:06:45.660     65.35   70.51     -0.08

Consistency Factor 97 

   71  Alasdair Thom                   Chevy Sedan           1250 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

L     -Legend Cars

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:07:01.070   64.21     6       6          7 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous L
   1  00:01:38.020     98.02   47.01

ap

   2  00:02:42.910     64.89   71.01
   3  00:03:47.780     64.87   71.03     +0.02
   4  00:04:52.240     64.46   71.49     +0.41
   5  00:05:56.860     64.62   71.31     -0.16
   6  00:07:01.070     64.21   71.76     +0.41  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 50 



   42  James Willis                    Legend                1250 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

L     -Legend Cars

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:07:15.910   64.42     4       6          8 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:46.310    106.31   43.34
   2  00:02:54.550     68.24   67.53
   3  00:04:00.820     66.27   69.53     +1.97
   4  00:05:05.240     64.42   71.53     +1.85  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   5  00:06:10.650     65.41   70.45     -0.99
   6  00:07:15.910     65.26   70.61     +0.15

Consistency Factor 248 

   31  Alex Knight                     Ford Sedan            1200 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

L     -Legend Cars

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:06:18.600   66.01     5       5          9 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:47.930    107.93   42.69
   2  00:02:57.500     69.57   66.24
   3  00:04:05.520     68.02   67.74     +1.55
   4  00:05:12.590     67.07   68.70     +0.95
   5  00:06:18.600     66.01   69.81     +1.06  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 237 

   36  Caroline McMurdo                37 Ford               1250 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

L     -Legend Cars

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:06:18.120   66.14     5       5         10 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:45.950    105.95   43.49
   2  00:02:56.640     70.69   65.19
   3  00:04:04.610     67.97   67.79     +2.72
   4  00:05:11.980     67.37   68.40     +0.60
   5  00:06:18.120     66.14   69.67     +1.23  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 303 

   44  Andrew Donald                   Legend                1250 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

L     -Legend Cars

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:06:25.480   67.35     5       5         11 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:45.980    105.98   43.48
   2  00:02:57.660     71.68   64.29
   3  00:04:08.810     71.15   64.76     +0.53
   4  00:05:18.130     69.32   66.47     +1.83
   5  00:06:25.480     67.35   68.42     +1.97  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 289 



   50  Sue Shoosmith                   Dodge Coupe           1250 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

L     -Legend Cars

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:06:32.850   68.31     4       5         12 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:57.020    117.02   39.38
   2  00:03:05.510     68.49   67.28
   3  00:04:15.920     70.41   65.45     -1.92
   4  00:05:24.230     68.31   67.46     +2.10  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
 5  00:06:32.850     68.62   67.15     -0.31

Consistency Factor 289 

   69  Gerard McCosh                   Ford Coupe            1250 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

L     -Legend Cars

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:06:21.730   68.38     5       5         13 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:41.160    101.16   45.55
   2  00:02:53.510     72.35   63.69
   3  00:04:03.990     70.48   65.38     +1.87
   4  00:05:13.350     69.36   66.44     +1.12
   5  00:06:21.730     68.38   67.39     +0.98  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 265 

   68  Aly Hunter                      Dodge Coupe           1250 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

L     -Legend Cars

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:06:44.990   68.56     3       5         14 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:59.850    119.85   38.45
   2  00:03:09.350     69.50   66.30
   3  00:04:17.910     68.56   67.21     +0.94  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   4  00:05:34.130     76.22   60.46     -7.66
   5  00:06:44.990     70.86   65.03     +5.36

Consistency Factor 931 

   46  Graham Scott                    Ford Sedan            1250 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

L     -Legend Cars

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:06:26.490   69.17     4       5         15 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:42.020    102.02   45.17
   2  00:02:55.650     73.63   62.58
   3  00:04:07.700     72.05   63.96     +1.58
   4  00:05:16.870     69.17   66.62     +2.88  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   5  00:06:26.490     69.62   66.19     -0.45

Consistency Factor 327 



   80  Steven Coull / Tim Mason        Legend                1250 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

L     -Legend Cars

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:06:28.400   69.88     5       5         16 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:42.940    102.94   44.76
   2  00:02:57.170     74.23   62.08
   3  00:04:08.500     71.33   64.60     +2.90
   4  00:05:18.520     70.02   65.81     +1.31
  5  00:06:28.400     69.88   65.94     +0.14  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 290 

   90  Mark Lees                       Dodge Coupe           1250 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

L     -Legend Cars

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:06:38.890   70.77     4       5         17 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:50.750    110.75   41.61
   2  00:03:04.890     74.14   62.15
   3  00:04:16.780     71.89   64.10     +2.25
   4  00:05:27.550     70.77   65.11     +1.12  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   5  00:06:38.890     71.34   64.59     -0.57

Consistency Factor 263 



Date : 19/09/05                      Valodata                      Page :   1 
Time :  5:40 pm                     S.M.A.R.T.
                               Telephone Numbers
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108

                        Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet

Bulletin No ______           Issue Time _____________ 

Location     Knockhill Racing Clockwise

Date         11/09/05                   Number        3 

Scottish Ford XR2 Championship

Start time   09:05                      Finish time  09:22 
Road         Dry                        Weather      Sunny

    Ent Driver's                       Entrant                  Category Class Code    Fastest Laps   On   Num         M.P.H. 
Pos Num Name                           Make / Model         C.C.                        1st     2nd   Lap Laps Deficit

  1  66 Rory Butcher                   Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC     N            64.70   64.94   11   13          71.22 
  2  52 Steven Gray                    Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  64.82   64.99    7   13   0.12   71.09 
  3   3 Nick Sanderson                 Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  64.84   64.95   11   12   0.14   71.07 
  4   5 Peter Cruickshank              Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  64.93   64.96    8   14   0.23   70.97 
  5   4 Ian Milton                     Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  64.96   65.04   12   14   0.26   70.94 
  6  47 Scott Fraser                   Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC     N            65.40   65.47    6   13   0.70   70.46 
  7  20 Ross Marshall                  Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  65.44   65.52    7   13   0.74   70.42 
  8  32 Colin MacKinnon                Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  65.49   65.61   11   14   0.79   70.36 
  9  10 Marc Baynham                   Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC     N            65.56   65.81    7   14   0.86   70.29 
 10  54 Derek McDougall                Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  65.62   65.68    4   10   0.92   70.22 
 11  41 Ian Fitzpatrick                Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  65.66   65.74    4   14   0.96   70.18 
 12  34 Ryan Stirling                  Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC     N            65.71   65.74    7   13   1.01   70.13 
 13  16 David Dryburgh                 Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC     N            65.82   65.83    5   14   1.12   70.01 
 14   6 Stewart Scott                  Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  65.83   65.88    8   13   1.13   70.00 
 15  42 John Findlay                   Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  65.92   65.97   10   14   1.22   69.90 
 16  12 Jamie Bicket                   Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC     N            66.29   66.37    7   13   1.59   69.51 
 17  77 Alan Potts                     Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  66.33   66.41    7   12   1.63   69.47 
 18  55 Henry Gillespie                Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC     N            67.34   71.62    3    3   2.64   68.43 
 19  69 Charlie Thornton               Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  67.36   67.76   10   13   2.66   68.41 
 20  30 Robert Moffat                  Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  67.99   68.19    6   12   3.29   67.77 
 21  74 Stewart Elkin                  Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC     N            68.71   68.77   12   13   4.01   67.06 

     35 Charlie Cope                   Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC     N    DNP.

Category   Ent Driver                         Make / Model        Fastest M.P.H. 
XRC    N    66 Rory Butcher                   Ford Fiesta XR2       64.70  71.22
XRC         52 Steven Gray                    Ford Fiesta XR2       64.82  71.09

Timekeepers S.M.A.R.T. Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)
            Results produced by Compac Computer



Date : 19/09/05                      Valodata                      Page :   2 
Time :  5:40 pm
                               Telephone Numbers
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108

                                Lap Time Details

Practive number 3 on 11/09/05. 

Number Driver                          Make                  Size 

   66  Rory Butcher                    Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship             N

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:56.260   64.70    11      13          1 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:11.480    131.48   35.05
   2  00:03:20.410     68.93   66.85
   3  00:04:40.780     80.37   57.33    -11.44
   4  00:05:46.320     65.54   70.31    +14.83
   5  00:06:51.620     65.30   70.57     +0.24
   6  00:07:56.560     64.94   70.96     +0.36
   7  00:09:10.670     74.11   62.18     -9.17
   8  00:10:21.400     70.73   65.15     +3.38
   9  00:11:26.950     65.55   70.30     +5.18
  10  00:12:31.890     64.94   70.96     +0.61
  11  00:13:36.590     64.70   71.22     +0.24  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  12  00:14:49.310     72.72   63.37     -8.02
  13  00:15:56.260     66.95   68.83     +5.77

Consistency Factor 539 

   52  Steven Gray                     Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:16:10.290   64.82     7      13          2 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:33.010    153.01   30.12
   2  00:03:44.740     71.73   64.24
   3  00:04:52.720     67.98   67.78     +3.75
   4  00:05:57.890     65.17   70.71     +2.81
   5  00:07:07.350     69.46   66.34     -4.29
   6  00:08:12.620     65.27   70.60     +4.19
   7  00:09:17.440     64.82   71.09     +0.45  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   8  00:10:22.640     65.20   70.67     -0.38
   9  00:11:39.350     76.71   60.07    -11.51
  10  00:12:46.450     67.10   68.67     +9.61
  11  00:13:51.440     64.99   70.90     +2.11
  12  00:14:56.490     65.05   70.84     -0.06
  13  00:16:10.290     73.80   62.44     -8.75

Consistency Factor 436 

    3  Nick Sanderson                  Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:09.560   64.84    11      12          3 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:24.220    144.22   31.95
   2  00:03:32.330     68.11   67.66
   3  00:04:48.280     75.95   60.67     -7.84
   4  00:05:54.140     65.86   69.97    +10.09
   5  00:07:05.840     71.70   64.27     -5.84
   6  00:08:11.350     65.51   70.34     +6.19
   7  00:09:16.300     64.95   70.95     +0.56
   8  00:10:27.560     71.26   64.66     -6.31
   9  00:11:32.810     65.25   70.62     +6.01
  10  00:12:37.880     65.07   70.82     +0.18
  11  00:13:42.720     64.84   71.07     +0.23  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  12  00:15:09.560     86.84   53.06    -22.00

Consistency Factor 653 



    5  Peter Cruickshank               Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:16:32.600   64.93     8      14          4 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:14.120    134.12   34.36
   2  00:03:22.310     68.19   67.58
   3  00:04:27.980     65.67   70.17     +2.52
   4  00:05:33.060     65.08   70.81     +0.59
   5  00:06:39.140     66.08   69.73     -1.00
   6  00:07:44.320     65.18   70.70     +0.90
   7  00:08:49.380     65.06   70.83     +0.12
   8  00:09:54.310     64.93   70.97     +0.13  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   9  00:10:59.500     65.19   70.69     -0.26
  10  00:12:04.460     64.96   70.94     +0.23
  11  00:13:09.750     65.29   70.58     -0.33
  12  00:14:15.980     66.23   69.58     -0.94
  13  00:15:27.270     71.29   64.64     -5.06
  14  00:16:32.600     65.33   70.53     +5.96

Consistency Factor 150 

    4  Ian Milton                      Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:16:51.490   64.96    12      14          5 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:25.180    145.18   31.74
   2  00:03:33.080     67.90   67.86
   3  00:04:39.640     66.56   69.23     +1.34
   4  00:05:45.210     65.57   70.28     +0.99
   5  00:06:50.980     65.77   70.06     -0.20
   6  00:07:56.020     65.04   70.85     +0.73
   7  00:09:09.460     73.44   62.75     -8.40
   8  00:10:20.260     70.80   65.08     +2.64
   9  00:11:25.540     65.28   70.59     +5.52
  10  00:12:30.830     65.29   70.58     -0.01
  11  00:13:36.140     65.31   70.56     -0.02
  12  00:14:41.100     64.96   70.94     +0.35  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  13  00:15:46.230     65.13   70.75     -0.17
  14  00:16:51.490     65.26   70.61     -0.13

Consistency Factor 171 

   47  Scott Fraser                    Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship             N

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:16:05.330   65.40     6      13          6 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:44.810    164.81   27.96
   2  00:03:52.700     67.89   67.87
   3  00:05:00.320     67.62   68.15     +0.27
   4  00:06:06.560     66.24   69.57     +1.38
   5  00:07:16.170     69.61   66.20     -3.37
   6  00:08:21.570     65.40   70.46     +4.21  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   7  00:09:27.220     65.65   70.19     -0.25
   8  00:10:37.400     70.18   65.66     -4.53
   9  00:11:42.970     65.57   70.28     +4.61
  10  00:12:48.560     65.59   70.25     -0.02
  11  00:13:54.340     65.78   70.05     -0.19
  12  00:14:59.860     65.52   70.33     +0.26
  13  00:16:05.330     65.47   70.38     +0.05

Consistency Factor 174 



   20  Ross Marshall                   Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:16:06.350   65.44     7      13          7 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:36.920    156.92   29.37
   2  00:03:45.870     68.95   66.83
   3  00:04:57.410     71.54   64.41     -2.59
   4  00:06:04.780     67.37   68.40     +4.17
   5  00:07:11.570     66.79   68.99     +0.58
   6  00:08:17.280     65.71   70.13     +1.08
   7  00:09:22.720     65.44   70.42     +0.27  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   8  00:10:29.770     67.05   68.72     -1.61
   9  00:11:35.290     65.52   70.33     +1.53
  10  00:12:41.010     65.72   70.12     -0.20
  11  00:13:46.990     65.98   69.84     -0.26
  12  00:14:52.970     65.98   69.84
  13  00:16:06.350     73.38   62.80     -7.40

Consistency Factor 179 

   32  Colin MacKinnon                 Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:16:38.150   65.49    11      14          8 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:17.270    137.27   33.57
   2  00:03:26.060     68.79   66.99
   3  00:04:32.600     66.54   69.25     +2.25
   4  00:05:38.440     65.84   69.99     +0.70
   5  00:06:46.080     67.64   68.13     -1.80
   6  00:07:51.860     65.78   70.05     +1.86
   7  00:08:57.620     65.76   70.07     +0.02
   8  00:10:03.360     65.74   70.09     +0.02
   9  00:11:09.010     65.65   70.19     +0.09
  10  00:12:15.260     66.25   69.55     -0.60
  11  00:13:20.750     65.49   70.36     +0.76  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  12  00:14:26.360     65.61   70.23     -0.12
  13  00:15:32.400     66.04   69.78     -0.43
  14  00:16:38.150     65.75   70.08     +0.29

Consistency Factor 75 

   10  Marc Baynham                    Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship             N

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:16:55.010   65.56     7      14          9 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:28.880    148.88   30.95
   2  00:03:36.790     67.91   67.85
   3  00:04:42.990     66.20   69.61     +1.71
   4  00:05:51.390     68.40   67.37     -2.20
   5  00:06:57.480     66.09   69.72     +2.31
   6  00:08:03.350     65.87   69.96     +0.22
   7  00:09:08.910     65.56   70.29     +0.31  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   8  00:10:14.720     65.81   70.02     -0.25
   9  00:11:20.710     65.99   69.83     -0.18
  10  00:12:26.740     66.03   69.79     -0.04
  11  00:13:32.650     65.91   69.91     +0.12
  12  00:14:42.140     69.49   66.31     -3.58
  13  00:15:48.450     66.31   69.49     +3.18
  14  00:16:55.010     66.56   69.23     -0.25

Consistency Factor 120 



   54  Derek McDougall                 Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:12:21.460   65.62     4      10         10 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:19.310    139.31   33.08
   2  00:03:28.180     68.87   66.91
   3  00:04:34.030     65.85   69.98     +3.02
   4  00:05:39.650     65.62   70.22     +0.23  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   5  00:06:46.540     66.89   68.89     -1.27
   6  00:07:53.720     67.18   68.59     -0.29
   7  00:08:59.400     65.68   70.16     +1.50
   8  00:10:05.310     65.91   69.91     -0.23
   9  00:11:11.290     65.98   69.84     -0.07
  10  00:12:21.460     70.17   65.67     -4.19

Consistency Factor 135 

   41  Ian Fitzpatrick                 Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:17:01.850   65.66     4      14         11 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:26.240    146.24   31.51
   2  00:03:34.720     68.48   67.29
   3  00:04:41.640     66.92   68.86     +1.56
   4  00:05:47.300     65.66   70.18     +1.26  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   5  00:06:53.160     65.86   69.97     -0.20
   6  00:07:58.900     65.74   70.09     +0.12
   7  00:09:05.540     66.64   69.15     -0.90
   8  00:10:11.390     65.85   69.98     +0.79
   9  00:11:17.580     66.19   69.62     -0.34
  10  00:12:23.670     66.09   69.72     +0.10
  11  00:13:29.540     65.87   69.96     +0.22
  12  00:14:35.750     66.21   69.60     -0.34
  13  00:15:41.900     66.15   69.66     +0.06
  14  00:17:01.850     79.95   57.64    -13.80

Consistency Factor 164 

   34  Ryan Stirling                   Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship             N

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:16:01.760   65.71     7      13         12 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:41.650    161.65   28.51
   2  00:03:51.130     69.48   66.32
   3  00:04:58.510     67.38   68.39     +2.10
   4  00:06:05.630     67.12   68.65     +0.26
   5  00:07:13.940     68.31   67.46     -1.19
   6  00:08:19.680     65.74   70.09     +2.57
   7  00:09:25.390     65.71   70.13     +0.03  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   8  00:10:31.450     66.06   69.75     -0.35
   9  00:11:37.490     66.04   69.78     +0.02
  10  00:12:43.260     65.77   70.06     +0.27
  11  00:13:49.460     66.20   69.61     -0.43
  12  00:14:55.360     65.90   69.92     +0.30
  13  00:16:01.760     66.40   69.40     -0.50

Consistency Factor 73 



   16  David Dryburgh                  Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship             N

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:16:50.360   65.82     5      14         13 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:26.630    146.63   31.43
   2  00:03:35.390     68.76   67.02
   3  00:04:42.220     66.83   68.95     +1.93
   4  00:05:48.310     66.09   69.72     +0.74
   5  00:06:54.130     65.82   70.01     +0.27  <
   6  00:08:01.470     67.34   68.43     -1.52

- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

   7  00:09:07.830     66.36   69.44     +0.98
   8  00:10:13.950     66.12   69.69     +0.24
   9  00:11:19.930     65.98   69.84     +0.14
  10  00:12:25.800     65.87   69.96     +0.11
  11  00:13:31.750     65.95   69.87     -0.08
  12  00:14:37.580     65.83   70.00     +0.12
  13  00:15:44.000     66.42   69.38     -0.59
  14  00:16:50.360     66.36   69.44     +0.06

Consistency Factor 57 

    6  Stewart Scott                   Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:16:27.500   65.83     8      13         14 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:28.430    148.43   31.04
   2  00:03:35.820     67.39   68.38
   3  00:04:42.620     66.80   68.98     +0.59
   4  00:05:56.450     73.83   62.41     -7.03
   5  00:07:37.990    101.54   45.38    -27.71
   6  00:08:43.990     66.00   69.82    +35.54
   7  00:09:50.550     66.56   69.23     -0.56
   8  00:10:56.380     65.83   70.00     +0.73  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   9  00:12:02.290     65.91   69.91     -0.08
  10  00:13:08.170     65.88   69.95     +0.03
  11  00:14:15.560     67.39   68.38     -1.51
  12  00:15:21.570     66.01   69.81     +1.38
  13  00:16:27.500     65.93   69.89     +0.08

Consistency Factor 684 

   42  John Findlay                    Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:16:45.180   65.92    10      14         15 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:12.930    132.93   34.66
   2  00:03:23.500     70.57   65.30
   3  00:04:30.840     67.34   68.43     +3.23
   4  00:05:37.610     66.77   69.01     +0.57
   5  00:06:47.140     69.53   66.27     -2.76
   6  00:07:55.860     68.72   67.05     +0.81
   7  00:09:02.090     66.23   69.58     +2.49
   8  00:10:08.860     66.77   69.01     -0.54
   9  00:11:14.970     66.11   69.70     +0.66
  10  00:12:20.890     65.92   69.90     +0.19  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  11  00:13:26.970     66.08   69.73     -0.16
  12  00:14:33.060     66.09   69.72     -0.01
  13  00:15:39.030     65.97   69.85     +0.12
  14  00:16:45.180     66.15   69.66     -0.18

Consistency Factor 98 



   12  Jamie Bicket                    Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship             N

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:16:45.800   66.29     7      13         16 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:49.820    169.82   27.13
   2  00:04:09.390     79.57   57.91
   3  00:05:24.820     75.43   61.09     +4.14
   4  00:06:40.550     75.73   60.85     -0.30
   5  00:07:47.230     66.68   69.11     +9.05
   6  00:08:53.950     66.72   69.06     -0.04
   7  00:10:00.240     66.29   69.51     +0.43  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   8  00:11:07.570     67.33   68.44     -1.04
   9  00:12:13.860     66.29   69.51     +1.04
  10  00:13:20.230     66.37   69.43     -0.08
  11  00:14:26.610     66.38   69.42     -0.01
  12  00:15:33.210     66.60   69.19     -0.22
  13  00:16:45.800     72.59   63.48     -5.99

Consistency Factor 203 

   77  Alan Potts                      Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:20.030   66.33     7      12         17 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:43.200    163.20   28.24
   2  00:04:02.360     79.16   58.21
   3  00:05:11.690     69.33   66.46     +9.83
   4  00:06:18.860     67.17   68.60     +2.16
   5  00:07:25.950     67.09   68.68     +0.08
   6  00:08:32.460     66.51   69.28     +0.58
   7  00:09:38.790     66.33   69.47     +0.18  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   8  00:10:46.840     68.05   67.71     -1.72
   9  00:11:53.380     66.54   69.25     +1.51
  10  00:12:59.790     66.41   69.39     +0.13
  11  00:14:06.370     66.58   69.21     -0.17
  12  00:15:20.030     73.66   62.56     -7.08

Consistency Factor 234 

   55  Henry Gillespie                 Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship             N

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:04:58.010   67.34     3       3         18 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:39.050    159.05   28.97
   2  00:03:50.670     71.62   64.34
   3  00:04:58.010     67.34   68.43     +4.28  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 428 



   69  Charlie Thornton                Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:16:41.240   67.36    10      13         19 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:52.170    172.17   26.76
   2  00:04:07.950     75.78   60.81
   3  00:05:17.210     69.26   66.53     +6.52
   4  00:06:26.750     69.54   66.26     -0.28
   5  00:07:35.250     68.50   67.27     +1.04
   6  00:08:43.200     67.95   67.81     +0.55
   7  00:09:51.240     68.04   67.72     -0.09
   8  00:10:59.470     68.23   67.54     -0.19
   9  00:12:07.230     67.76   68.00     +0.47
  10  00:13:14.590     67.36   68.41     +0.40  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  11  00:14:23.300     68.71   67.06     -1.35
  12  00:15:32.070     68.77   67.01     -0.06
  13  00:16:41.240     69.17   66.62     -0.40

Consistency Factor 103 

   30  Robert Moffat                   Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:32.720   67.99     6      12         20 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:45.390    165.39   27.86
   2  00:04:01.620     76.23   60.45
   3  00:05:12.800     71.18   64.74     +5.05
   4  00:06:21.750     68.95   66.83     +2.23
   5  00:07:30.440     68.69   67.08     +0.26
   6  00:08:38.430     67.99   67.77     +0.70  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   7  00:09:47.700     69.27   66.52     -1.28
   8  00:10:56.220     68.52   67.25     +0.75
   9  00:12:05.100     68.88   66.90     -0.36
  10  00:13:13.290     68.19   67.58     +0.69
  11  00:14:22.760     69.47   66.33     -1.28
  12  00:15:32.720     69.96   65.87     -0.49

Consistency Factor 131 

   74  Stewart Elkin                   Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship             N

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:16:33.490   68.71    12      13         21 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:29.630    149.63   30.80
   2  00:03:42.370     72.74   63.35
   3  00:04:53.810     71.44   64.50     +1.30
   4  00:06:05.200     71.39   64.55     +0.05
   5  00:07:17.590     72.39   63.66     -1.00
   6  00:08:27.550     69.96   65.87     +2.43
   7  00:09:37.220     69.67   66.14     +0.29
   8  00:10:47.500     70.28   65.57     -0.61
   9  00:11:57.370     69.87   65.95     +0.41
  10  00:13:06.490     69.12   66.67     +0.75
  11  00:14:16.010     69.52   66.28     -0.40
  12  00:15:24.720     68.71   67.06     +0.81  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  13  00:16:33.490     68.77   67.01     -0.06

Consistency Factor 74 



Date : 19/09/05                      Valodata                      Page :   1 
Time :  5:40 pm                     S.M.A.R.T.
                               Telephone Numbers
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108

                        Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet

Bulletin No ______           Issue Time _____________ 

Location     Knockhill Racing Clockwise

Date         11/09/05                   Number        4 

Scottish Sports & Saloons Championship

Start time   09:30                      Finish time  09:44 
Road         Dry                        Weather      Sunny

    Ent Driver's                       Entrant                  Category Class Code    Fastest Laps   On   Num         M.P.H. 
Pos Num Name                           Make / Model         C.C.                        1st     2nd   Lap Laps Deficit

  1  58 Chris Doherty                  Ford Fiesta          2000  S/NA                 55.78   55.90   13   13          82.61 
  2  77 Jim Geddie                     Porsche GT3          3600  S/NA                 55.99   56.10    8   13   0.21   82.30 
  3  99 Iain Cowie                     Caterham             1600  SC                   59.70   60.17   11   12   3.92   77.19 
  4  33 Bill Carr                      Mallock U2 Mk14      1700  S/NA                 60.04   60.59    4    8   4.26   76.75 
  5  14 Jeremy Robertson               Caterham             1600  SC                   60.16   60.17    7   12   4.38   76.60 
  6   8 Gavin Cairns                   Sylva Striker        2100  S/NE                 60.17   60.27    9   13   4.39   76.58 
  7  54 Andrew Morrison                MG ZR                2498  S/NB                 60.36   60.88   10   13   4.58   76.34 
  8  79 Bob Lyons                      Caterham             1600  SC                   60.45   60.76   10   12   4.67   76.23 
  9  15 Donald Laird                   Caterham             1600  SC                   60.80   60.86   10   12   5.02   75.79 
 10  34 David Headon                   Caterham             1600  SC                   60.80   60.98   11   12   5.02   75.79 
 11  19 Richard Reed                   Caterham             1600  SC                   61.74   62.00    9   12   5.96   74.64 
 12  20 Alister McRae                  Gibetta              1800  S/NB                 62.15   62.73   12   12   6.37   74.14 
 13   5 John Nathan                    Ford Escort Mk2      2000  S/NC                 62.43   62.77    7   12   6.65   73.81 
 14  12 Norman Nicol                   Caterham             1600  SC                   63.17   63.22   11   12   7.39   72.95 
 15   6 George Leitch                  GBL                  2000  S/NE                 63.31   63.41   10   12   7.53   72.78 
 16  43 Eddie Beerman                  Ford Mondeo          2500  S/NA                 69.35   69.94   10   10  13.57   66.45 
 17   3 John Bennett                   Mini Cooper          1600  S/NC                 70.37   70.45    6   11  14.59   65.48 

     16 Colin Simpson                  Marcos Mantis        4600  S/NA         DNP.

Category   Ent Driver                         Make / Model        Fastest M.P.H. 
S/NA        58 Chris Doherty                  Ford Fiesta           55.78  82.61
SC          99 Iain Cowie                     Caterham              59.70  77.19
S/NE         8 Gavin Cairns                   Sylva Striker         60.17  76.58
S/NB        54 Andrew Morrison                MG ZR                 60.36  76.34
S/NC         5 John Nathan                    Ford Escort Mk2       62.43  73.81

Timekeepers S.M.A.R.T. Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)
            Results produced by Compac Computer



Date : 19/09/05                      Valodata                      Page :   2 
Time :  5:40 pm
                               Telephone Numbers
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108

                                Lap Time Details

Practive number 4 on 11/09/05. 

Number Driver                          Make                  Size 

   58  Chris Doherty                   Ford Fiesta           2000 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

S/NA  -Saloons/Sports

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:13:10.880   55.78    13      13          1 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:41.960    101.96   45.19
   2  00:02:43.010     61.05   75.48
   3  00:03:41.740     58.73   78.46     +2.32
   4  00:04:39.220     57.48   80.17     +1.25
   5  00:05:36.320     57.10   80.70     +0.38
   6  00:06:32.950     56.63   81.37     +0.47
   7  00:07:29.170     56.22   81.96     +0.41
   8  00:08:25.070     55.90   82.43     +0.32
   9  00:09:21.600     56.53   81.51     -0.63
  10  00:10:20.750     59.15   77.90     -2.62
  11  00:11:17.110     56.36   81.76     +2.79
  12  00:12:15.100     57.99   79.46     -1.63
  13  00:13:10.880     55.78   82.61     +2.21  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 137 

   77  Jim Geddie                      Porsche GT3           3600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

S/NA  -Saloons/Sports

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:13:29.840   55.99     8      13          2 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:38.100     98.10   46.97
   2  00:02:45.980     67.88   67.88
   3  00:03:45.260     59.28   77.73     +8.60
   4  00:04:42.260     57.00   80.84     +2.28
   5  00:05:38.360     56.10   82.14     +0.90
   6  00:06:35.690     57.33   80.38     -1.23
   7  00:07:34.230     58.54   78.72     -1.21
   8  00:08:30.220     55.99   82.30     +2.55  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   9  00:09:27.460     57.24   80.50     -1.25
  10  00:10:24.660     57.20   80.56     +0.04
  11  00:11:21.580     56.92   80.96     +0.28
  12  00:12:33.360     71.78   64.20    -14.86
  13  00:13:29.840     56.48   81.59    +15.30

Consistency Factor 441 

   99  Iain Cowie                      Caterham              1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

SC    -Scottish Caterham Roadsports

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:13:15.130   59.70    11      12          3 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:04.870    124.87   36.90
   2  00:03:08.790     63.92   72.09
   3  00:04:10.120     61.33   75.13     +2.59
   4  00:05:10.920     60.80   75.79     +0.53
   5  00:06:12.370     61.45   74.99     -0.65
   6  00:07:12.550     60.18   76.57     +1.27
   7  00:08:13.280     60.73   75.88     -0.55
   8  00:09:14.210     60.93   75.63     -0.20
   9  00:10:15.030     60.82   75.76     +0.11
  10  00:11:15.260     60.23   76.51     +0.59
  11  00:12:14.960     59.70   77.19     +0.53  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  12  00:13:15.130     60.17   76.58     -0.47

Consistency Factor 75 



